or unanticipated events or circumstances.

   7

   TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (UNAUDITED)

   Three months ended   Three months ended

  (In thousands, except per share  amounts)   December 31,   December 31,

   2005   2004

   ---------------------------------------   ---------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro Forma   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro Forma

   Basis   Ments   Basis   Basis   ments   Basis

   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

  Net sales   $   12,499   $   -   $   12,499   $   14,596   $   -   $   14,596

  Cost of sales   9,416   (600)a   8,786   9,486   -   9,486

   (30)b

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Gross profit   3,083   630   3,713   5,110   -   5,110

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Operating expenses:

   Engineering, design and product

   development costs   619   619   910   (350)c   560

   Selling and marketing expenses   1,796   (68)b   1,728   1,277   (70)d   1,207

   General and administrative expenses   1,743   (8)b   1,735   1,567   -   1,567

   Business consolidation and

   restructuring expenses   -   -   (225)   225e   -

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   4,158   (76)   4,082   3,529   (195)   3,334

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Operating income (loss)   (1,075)   706   (369)   1,581   195   1,776

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Other income (expense):

   Interest, net   14   -   14   12   -   12

   Other, net   10   -   10   (21)   -   (21)

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

   24   -   24   (9)   -   (9)

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Income (loss) before income taxes   (1,051)   706   (345)   1,572   195   1,767

  Income tax provision (benefit)   (324)   251f   (73)   546   69f   615

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Net income (loss)   $   (727)   $   455   $   (272)   $   1,026   $   126   $   1,152

   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Net income (loss) available to common

   shareholders   $   (727)   $   (272)   $   1,026   $   1,152

  Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $   (0.08)   $   (0.03)   $   0.10   $   0.12

   Diluted   $   (0.08)   $   (0.03)   $   0.10   $   0.11

  Shares used in per share calculation:

   Basic   9,603   9,603   9,921   9,921

   Diluted   9,603   9,603   10,486   10,486

a   Charge related primarily to the write-down of excess inventory and

   purchase order cancellation charges for TransAct's M850 casino printer.

b   Severance charges related to employee terminations during the fourth

   quarter of 2005.

c   Engineering costs associated with the integration of TransAct's Epic

   950(TM) casino printer by IGT.

d.   Charge related to the move of the Company's marketing and services

   departments.

e   Decrease in restructuring accrual due to a revised estimate of the

   remaining lease costs for the Company's Wallingford, CT facility.

[…]

for the 2005 and 2004 periods presented.

   8

   TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (UNAUDITED)

   Year ended   Year ended

  (In thousands, except per share amounts)   December 31,   December 31,

   2005   2004

   ----------------------------------------  -----------------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro Forma   GAAP   Adjust-   Pro Forma

   Basis   Ments   Basis   Basis   ments   Basis

   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Net sales   $   51,091  $   -   $   51,091   $   59,847   $   -   $   59,847

Cost of sales   35,501   (600)a   34,871   37,805   -   37,805

   (30)b

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Gross profit   15,590   630   16,220   22,042   -   22,042

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Operating expenses:

   Engineering, design and product

   development   2,726   2,726   2,715   (350)c   2,365

   Selling and marketing   6,319   (68)b   6,251   5,111   (70)d   5,041

   General and administrative   6,321   (8)b   6,313   5,990   -   5,990

   Business consolidation and

   restructuring   -   -   -   (225)   225e   -

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

   15,366   (76)   15,290   13,591   (195)   13,396

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Operating income   224   706   930   8,451   195   8,646

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Other income (expense):

   Interest, net   73   -   73   4   -   4

   Other, net   32   -   32   (18)   -   (18)

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

   105   -   105   (14)   -   (14)

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Income before income taxes   329   706   1,035   8,437   195   8,632

  Income tax provision (benefit)   (48)   251f   203   2,979   69f   3,048

   ------------  ------------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

  Net income   $   377   $   455   $   832   $   5,458   $   126   $   5,584

   ============  ============   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

  Net income available to common

   shareholders   $   377   $   832   $   5,236   $   5,360

  Net income per share:

   Basic   $   0.04   $   0.08   $   0.55   $   0.56

   Diluted   $   0.04   $   0.08   $   0.51   $   0.52

  Shares used in per share calculation:

   Basic   9,849   9,849   9,593   9,593

   Diluted   10,163   10,163   10,231   10,231

See footnote explanations on the previous page.

   SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - SALES BY BUSINESS UNIT:

   Three months ended   Year ended

   December 31,   December 31,

   ------------------   -------------------

   2005   2004   2005   2004

   -------   -------   -------   -------

Point of sale and banking   $ 3,757   $ 4,062   $16,410   $17,659